

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

RACHAEL EUBANKS STATE TREASURER

April 1, 2024

## NOTICE TO TOWNSHIP CLERKS, CITY CLERKS, AND COUNTY CLERKS OF CERTIFICATION OF STATE EDUCATION TAX LEVY PURSUANT TO ACT 331 OF 1993

Section 5 of the State Education Tax Act, 1993 PA 331, MCL 211.905 (5), requires the State Treasurer to certify the levy of the State Education Tax.

This Notice constitutes certification of the levy of the State Education Tax and authorizes collection of the State Education Tax at the rate of six mills for the 2024 tax year as a summer levy.

Local clerks are requested to spread the six mills on the rolls for the summer levy.

Machael Eubanks
State Treasurer